
Exhibit B 
STEUBENVILLE CITY SCHOOLS 

2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

August  18 Monday General Staff Day – No School 
 19 Tuesday Opening Day of School 
 19 Tuesday Begin 1st 8 Weeks – 1st Semester 
    

September 1 Monday Labor Day - No School 
    

October 17 Friday End 1st Period 
 20 Monday Begin  2nd Period 
    

November 26-27-28 Wed.-Thrs.-Fri. Thanksgiving Vacation - No School 
    

December  1 Monday Classes Resume 
 19 Friday End of 2nd Period  

22 Monday No School – Christmas Vacation/Winter Recess 
    

January 5 Monday Classes Resume – Begin 2nd Semester – 3rd 8 Period 
 19 Monday Martin Luther King Holiday - No School 
    

February 16 Monday President's Day – No School 
 27 Friday End of 3rd Period 
    

March 2 Monday Begin 4th Period 
    

April 3 Friday Good Friday – No School 
 6-7-8-9-10 Mon-Tues-Wed-

Thurs-Fri 
Easter Vacation – No School 

    
May  1 Friday End of 4th Period 

 4 Monday Begin May Semester 
 25 Monday Memorial Day – No School  

27 Wednesday Commencement – 8 P.M. 
 28 Thursday End of May Semester 
 29 Friday Teacher Workday 

 
 

PERIOD SESSION PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT/PARENT 
CONFERENCE 

   
1 43 ***TBA – Staff Clerical Day 
2 42 **TBA Parent Conference 
3 38 *TBA Staff Development 
4 39 August 18, 2025 Inservice Day 

May Semester 18 August 19, 2025 Welcome Back Students 
 180 May 29, 2026 Staff Clerical Day 
 

 
5 

 
*1 – Professional Development Day is Online 
**1 – Parent Conference 6 hours TBA with building Principal 
***1 – Staff Clerical Day TBA with building Principal 
 


